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For reproducing recordings of proceedings, regardless of the medium, $30, including the
cost of materials. This fee applies to services rendered on behalf of the United States if
the recording is available through remote electronic access.

For reproducing the record in any appeal in which the court of appeals does not require an
appendix pursuant to Fed. R. App. P.30(f), $83.

For retrieval of one box of records from a Federal Records Center, National Archives, or
other storage location removed from the place of business of the court, $64. For
retrievals involving multiple boxes, $39 for each additional box.

For any payment returned or denied for insufficient funds, $53.

For copies of opinions, a fee commensurate with the cost of printing, as fixed by each
court.

For copies of the local rules of court, a fee commensurate with the cost of distributing the
copies. The court may also distribute copies of the local rules without charge.

For filing:

. Any separate or joint notice of appeal or application for appeal from the
Bankruptcy Appellate Panel, $5;

. A notice of the allowance of an appeal from the Bankruptcy Appellate Panel, $5.
For counsel’s requested use of the court’s videoconferencing equipment in connection
with each oral argument, the court may charge and collect a fee of $200 per remote

location.

For original admission of attorney to practice, including a certificate of admission, $176.
For a duplicate certificate of admission or certificate of good standing, $18.
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. If the trustee or debtor-in-possession files the complaint, the fee must be paid only
by the estate, to the extent there is an estate.

. This fee must not be charged if -
. the debtor is the plaintiff; or
. a child support creditor or representative files the complaint and submits

the form required by § 304(g) of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1994.
For filing any document that is not related to a pending case or proceeding, $46.
Administrative fee:

. For filing a petition under Chapter 7, 12, or 13, $75.

. For filing a petition under Chapter 9, 11, or 15, $550.

. When a motion to divide a joint case under Chapter 7, 12, or 13 is filed, $75.
J When a motion to divide a joint case under Chapter 11 is filed, $550.

For payment to trustees pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 330(b)(2), a $15 fee applies in the
following circumstances:

. For filing a petition under Chapter 7.

. For filing a motion to reopen a Chapter 7 case.

. For filing a motion to divide a joint Chapter 7 case.

. For filing a motion to convert a case to a Chapter 7 case.
. For filing a notice of conversion to a Chapter 7 case.

In addition to any fees imposed under Item 9, above, the following fees must be collected:

. For filing a motion to convert a Chapter 12 case to a Chapter 7 case or a notice of
conversion pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1208(a), $45.
. For filing a motion to convert a Chapter 13 case to a Chapter 7 case or a notice of

conversion pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1307(a), $10.
The fee amounts in this item are derived from the fees prescribed in 28 U.S.C. §1930(a).

If the trustee files the motion to convert, the fee is payable only from the estate that exists
prior to conversion.

If the filing fee for the chapter to which the case is requested to be converted is less than
the fee paid at the commencement of the case, no refund may be provided.

For filing a motion to reopen, the following fees apply:

. For filing a motion to reopen a Chapter 7 case, $245.

. For filing a motion to reopen a Chapter 9 case, $1167.
. For filing a motion to reopen a Chapter 11 case, $1167.
. For filing a motion to reopen a Chapter 12 case, $200.
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